
ESOL LEARNING CENTRE (PG0219236-P)
2024/2025 FEE STRUCTURE

Registration (non-refundable) RM 500.00

Assessment Fee (if applicable) RM 240.00

Deposit (refundable on the condition that one term notice is given in advance to the school)

Year 1 & 2 RM 2817
Year 3 & 4 RM2,969
Year 5 & 6 RM3,119
Year 7 & 8 RM3,271
Year 9 RM3,372
Year 10 RM3,847
Year 11 RM3,985

Term Fee (three times a year; September, January & May)

Year Age Group Term I - RM Term II - RM Term III - RM
Per Annum 

(RM)
Year 1 & 2 6 - 7 yrs old 5,634 5,634 5,634 16902
Year 3 & 4 7 - 9 yrs old 5,937 5,937 5,937 17811
Year 5 & 6 10 – 12 yrs old 6,238 6,238 6,238 18713
Year 7 & 8 12 - 13 yrs old 6,541 6,541 6,541 19622
Year 9 14 - 15 yrs old 6,744 6,744 6,744 20233
Year 10 15 - 16 yrs old 7,694 7,694 7,694 23082 (5 Subject Min)

Year 11 16 - 17 yrs old 7,970 7,970 7,970 23910 (5 Subject Min)

Resource Fee per-term RM150.00
Science Experiments per-term RM50.00
Primary Art / Craft Fee (Year 1 ~ Year 6) per-term RM50.00
Sports Transport per-term RM100.00
ICT  (16 modules)(Year  3 ~ Year 9) per-term RM480.00
Multimedia KS3 ( senior prep) per -term RM480.00
Children with Learning Differences per-term RM350.00
Co-curriculum  (Year 3 ~ Year 10) per-term RM200.00
Physical Education (Year 1 ~ Year 11) per-term RM450.00
Field Trip Primary per-year RM200.00
Field Trip Secondary per-year RM250.00
Awards Day (RM 70 for YEAR 11) per-year RM50.00
Matheletics   (Year 3 ~ Year 9) per-year RM135.00
Insurance per-year RM35.00
Sports T-Shirt per pc RM30.00

Late Payment Charges 5% base on Per-Month Fee
Late Pick-Up (Year 1 & Year 2) every half hour after 3pm RM10.00
Late Pick-Up (Year 3 ~ Year 10) every half hour after 4.30pm RM10.00
Performing Arts per-term RM200.00
ESL English (if applicable) per-hour RM35.00
IGCSE Subjects Tutoring (if applicable) per-subject/per-month RM450.00
IGCSE Supplementary Course Materials per-year RM250.00
Books as per bill
Lunch as per bill
Important Notes:-

1. All information provided in this Fee Structure is correct at the time of printing and
ESOL Learning Centre reserves the right to review the fees without prior notice.

2. The Deposit is only refundable if the Parent/Guardian  provides at least one full term
written notice of withdrawal.

3. Additional Mathematics and Business Studies  is an extra subject. Please check with Admin for further details.
Payment Methods:-

1. Payment by Cash, Cheque or Online Banking in Malaysian Ringgit ONLY
2. Cheque to be made payable to" ESOL Learning Centre "
3. Online Banking (Details as below)

- Account Holder : ESOL LEARNING CENTRE
-Account Number : 141 0000 7813
-Bank : Hong Leong Bank

**When making payment into our account, a copy of the transaction slip needs to be
     forwarded to esol0508@gmail.com  or via Whatsapp to ESOL Admin.



    Please include details of the payment and the student's name.


